MURAE ORGANISOR LIMITED

(Formerly known as Earum Pharmaceuticals Limited)
CIN: L24230G[2012PLC071299

Regd. Office: A-1311, Sun West Bank, Ashram Road, Ashram Road P.O, Ahmedabad,

Ahmedabad City, Gujarat - 380009

E-mail: earumpharma@gmail.com Website: www.earumpharma.com

Date: 29th April, 2024

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended on $31^{\rm st}$ March, 2024

Ref: Security Id: MURAE / Code: 542724

With reference to the captioned subject, kindly find attached herewith Certificate issued under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You.

For, Murae Organisor Limited (Formerly known as Earum Pharmaceuticals Limited)

Manthan Tilva Managing Director DIN: 10453462

MURAE ORGANISOR LIMITED

(Formerly known as Earum Pharmaceuticals Limited)

CIN: L24230GJ2012PLC071299

Regd. Office: A-1311, Sun West Bank, Ashram Road, Ashram Road P.O, Ahmedabad,

Ahmedabad City, Gujarat - 380009

E-mail: earumpharma@gmail.com Website: www.earumpharma.com

Date: 29th April, 2024

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we hereby certify that for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024, all the activities in relation to share transfer facility for the Company, are maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited having Registration No. INR000001385 and CIN U99999MH1994PTC076534, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

For, Murae Organisor Limited (Formerly known as Earum Pharmaceuticals Limited) For, Bigshare Services Private Limited

Compliance Officer

Authorised Signatory